W. W. GABRIEL AND CO. LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Meeting of Creditors

Notice of Meeting of Creditors

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of W. W. Gabriel and Co. Ltd. (in liquidation), notice is hereby given that by an entry in its minute book signed in accordance with section 362 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, the above-named company on the 20th day of February 1968 passed a resolution for voluntary winding up and that a meeting of the creditors of the above-named company will accordingly be held at the Board Room of New Zealand National Creditmen's Association (Auckland Adjustments) Ltd., Third Floor, T. and G. Building, Wellesley Street West, Auckland 1, on Friday, 1 March 1968, at 12 noon. Business.

1. Consideration of a statement of position of the company's affairs and list of creditors, etc.

2. Appointment of liquidator.
3. Appointment of committee of inspection if thought fit. Dated this 20th day of February 1968.

E. R. GABRIEL, Directors.

398

WHANGAREI FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Whangarei Finance Corporation Ltd., notice is hereby given pursuant to section 269 (1) that on the 12th day of February 1968 the above-named company resolved that:

(a) As the company has ceased to carry on its business and in furtherance of the statutory declaration of solvency made under section 274 (1) of the said Companies Act 1955 and as filed by the directors on the 9th day of February 1968, it be wound up voluntarily as a members' winding up.

(b) Kenneth Leslie Edwards, company secretary, of Auckland, be and he is hereby appointed liquidator of the company.

KENNETH LESLIE EDWARDS, Liquidator.

366

BAMBINO LUNCHEON LOUNGE LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Meeting of Creditors

Notice of Meeting of Creditors

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Bambino Luncheon Lounge Ltd. (in liquidation), notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955 that a meeting of the creditors of the above-named company will be held at the office of the liquidator, 124 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna, on Monday, the 4th day of March 1968, at 10 a.m. for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Further business:

To consider and if thought fit to pass the following reso-

That the books, accounts, and documents of the company and of the liquidator shall be retained by the liquidator for 12 months from the date of this resolution and shall then be disposed of by destroying the same.

Dated this 13th day of February 1968.

DEREK I. LAMB, Liquidator.

374

BAMBINO LUNCHEON LOUNGE LTD. IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of General Meeting

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Bambino Luncheon Lounge Ltd. (in liquidation), notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955 that a general meeting of the above-named company will be held at 124 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna, on Friday, the 1st day of March 1968, at 5.30 p.m. for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator. by the liquidator.

Dated this 13th day of February 1968.

DEREK I. LAMB, Liquidator.

DAVID DEANE LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of First Dividend

Name of Company: David Deane Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auck-

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 141/65. Amount per dollar: 30 cents.

When Payable: 16 February 1968.

Where Payable: My office.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland 1.

359

THE INTERNATIONAL COSMETIC CO. LTD.

In LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-up Order and First Meetings Name of Company: The International Cosmetic Co. Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Company: Formerly 21 Hector Street, Herne Bay, Auckland, now care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 457/67.

Date of Order: 29 September 1967.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 8 September 1967.

Place, Date, and Time of Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Thursday, 29 February 1968, at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER,
Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland 1. 370

CONTINENTAL HOME APPLIANCES LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Meeting

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 290 of the Companies Act 1955, that a meeting of the creditors and members of Continental Home Appliances Ltd. (in liquidation) will be held in the Board Room, New Zealand National Creditmen's Association (Auckland Adjustments) Ltd., Third Floor, T. and G. Building, Wellesley Street West, Auckland 1, on Friday, the 1st day of March 1968, at 2.15 p.m.

Presentation of liquidator's receipts and payments account and report. General.

Dated this 8th day of February 1968.

K. S. CRAWSHAW, Liquidator.

335

LIVINGSTONE MOTORS (1960) LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice Calling Final Meeting

Notice Calling Final Meeting

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Livingstone Motors (1960) Ltd. (in liquidation), notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955 that a general meeting of the company and a meeting of the creditors of the above-named company will be held in the Board Room of New Zealand National Creditmen's Association (Auckland Adjustments) Ltd., Third Floor, T. and G. Building, Wellesley Street West, Auckland I, on Friday, the 8th day of March 1968, at 3 p.m., for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Dated this 15th day of February 1968.

K. S. CRAWSHAW, Liquidator.